for Professionals
PORTABLE DATA
LOGGING SYSTEMS
P150
P130
- Recording the operating parameters in water and sewage pumping stations
- Recording the operating parameters in heat chambers and heat exchange units
- Pressure control of hydrophore stations

* - full order code for the MultiCon CMC-99/141 should also be provided
**- battery power supply (Li-ion) only in the version P150 case without the accessory compartment
Ordering example:
P130-CMC-99A-5-4-3 with CMC-99-PS32/ETU/E/E/RT4-1B1
P150-CMC-141B-36-0-4 with CMC-141-PS42/E/I24/E/R121-1B1
P150-CMC-99B-13-4-4-BATT with CMC-99-PS32/ACM/UN3/HM4/E-101
Ethernet port:
0 : none
4 : RJ45
EXAMPLARY PIN ASSIGNMENT
2
1
3
4
1 : L
2 : N
3 : n.c.
4 : PE
Power supply: 85..260V AC/DC
IN: Voltage input 0-10V
4
1
3
2
5
1 : 24V DC*
2 : IN +
3 : IN -
4 : GND
5 : n.c.
RS-485
4
1
3
2
5
1 : DATA+
2 : DATA -
3 : GND
IN: Current input 0-20mA
1 : 24V DC*
2 : IN +
3 : IN -
4 : GND
5 : n.c.
4
1
3
2
5
Ethernet
OUT: REL
1
2
3
4 : n.c.
5 : n.c.
4
1
3
2
5
IN: RTD input
4
5 : n.c
4
1

**- battery power supply (Li-ion) only in the version P150 case
without the accessory compartment
Ordering example:
P130-SRD-99A-4-0-4 with SRD-99W-4T28-51-4-001
P150-SRD-99B-6-0-4-BATT with SRD-99A-4828-51-3-001
- : P130 or P150,portable case
- MultiLog SRD-99 data logger,
- power cable,
- connectors (socket-plug) for sensors and
communication links,
- compartment for accessories/sensors,
- CD-ROM with software and manuals.
SET CONTENTS
examples of signal connections to connectors
1 : n.c.
2 : n.c.
3 : GND
4 : IN+
5 : 24V DC
4
5 : n.c
1
2
3
4
5 : n.c
1
2
3
4
5 : n.c
1
2
3
EXAMPLARY PIN ASSIGNMENT
2
1
3
4
Power supply 85..260V AC/DC
power supply connector: Hirshmann CA3GS (4 pin socket)
+ plug with 1 m cable
1 : L
2 : N
3 : n.c.
4 : PE
 *P150-SRD-99X-XX-0-X
 *P130-SRD-99X-XX-0-X
version:
A : case with a compartment for accessories/sensors
B : case without a compartment for accessories/sensors
9
TECHNICAL DATA
Optionally:
- SRS-U4A-081
- MF-16 (16 GB) mini pendrive USB
B
R
R
D
P
EN
_v
1
.2
4
.0
6
2
SIMEX Ltd.
Wielopole 11
80-556 Gdańsk
Poland